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2A+P/A
IED Library,
Rome | ltaly

ALB ARCHITEKTENGEMEINSCHAFT AG
WITH DAVID BOSSHARD

Library Am Guisanplatz,

Berne | Switzerland

ALB ARCHITEKTENGEMEINSCHAFT AG
WITH DAVID BOSSHARD AND OLIVIER
MOSSET

Swiss National Library,

Berne | Switzerland

A & F ARCHITECTS / DIAV
Chilean National Library Founders Hall,
Santiago | Chile

ABIRO / NENA GABROVEC, ARNE VEHO-
VAR, KAJA LIPNIK VEHOVAR

Grosuplje Public Library,

Grosuplje | Slovenia

ACQCK ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS
Thompson Library Renovation,
Columbus (OH) | USA

ANTTINEN OIVA ARCHITECTS LTD
The University of Helsinki City Campus Library,
Helsinki | Finland

ARCHEA ASSOCIATI
Curno Public Library and Auditorium,
Curno | ltaly

Library in Nembro,
Nemobro | Italy

ARX PORTUGAL ARQUITECTOS
Ihavo City Library,
fihavo | Portugal

ASSOCIATED ARCHITECTS LLP
David Wilson Library,
Leicester | United Kingdom

Roth, Manuela

Library

2011

60

64

68

72

76

80

84

88

92

96

BEAL & BLANCKAERT ARCHITECTES AS-
SOCIES

Lalbatros - Médiatheque d’Armenticres,
Armentiéres | France

BEHET BONDZIO LIN ARCHITEKTEN
University Mensa and Library Leipzig,
Leipzig | Germany

BIG ARCHITECTS
Kazakhstan National Library,
Astana| Kazakhstan

BOB361 ARCHITECTS
Library in Dendermonde,
Dendermonde | Belgium

BRUNO FIORETTI MARQUEZ ARCHITEKTEN
Library Képenick,
Bertin | Germany

BURO 11 & ARCHI+|
City Library of Poperinge “De Letterbeek”,
Poperinge | Belgium

CHESTNUTT_NIESS ARCHITEKTEN
information, Communication and Media
Center of the TFH Wildau,

Wildau | Germany

COBE
Culture House and Library,
Copenhagen | Denmark

DELUGAN MEISSL
ASSOCIATED ARCHITECTS
FH Campus library Vienna,
Vienna | Austria

DESO ARCHITECTS
Multimedia Library and Theater,
Alfortville | France

MAX DUDLER
Diocesan Library,
Minster | Germany

Jacob and Wilhelm Grimm Center,
Berlin | Germany

12

122

130

138

142

146

ECK & REITER ARCHITEKTEN /
DIETMAR ROSSMANN ARCHITEKT
University and State Library of Innsbruck,
Innsbruck | Austria

FOSTER + PARTNERS
Library for the Faculty of Philology,
Berlin | Germany

FOUGERON ARCHITECTURE
Ingleside Branch Library,
San Francisco (CA) | USA

PETER GLUCK AND PARTNERS
Scholar’s Library,
Olive Bridge (NY) | USA

HANS VAN HEESWIJK ARCHITECTS
Town Hall Extension, New Library,
Heerhugowaard | The Netherlands

REIMAR HERBST / ANGELIKA KUNKLER
Library HTW Dresden,
Dresden | Germany

HG MERZ ARCHITEKTEN
MUSEUMSGESTALTER

State Library at Unter den Linden,
Berlin | Germany

IMB ARQUITECTOS
The Regional Library of Bizkaia,
Bilbao | Spain

JKMM ARCHITECTS
City Library in Turku,
Turku | Finland

JO COENEN & CO ARCHITEKTEN
Amsterdam Public Library,
Amsterdam | The Netherlands

MIKHAIL VINOGRADOV,
VIKTOR KRAMARENKO

The National Library of Belarus,
Minsk | Belarus
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154

158

162

170

182

186

194

ARCHITEKTUR KRAMMER
Library, Media Center and Archive,
Krems | Austria

KSP JURGEN ENGEL ARCHITEKTEN
National Library of China,
Beijing | China

LAHDELMA & MAHLAMAKI
Lohja Main Library,
Lohja | Finland

LAN ARCHITECTURE
Children’s Toy Library,
Bonneuil-sur-Marne | France

LIECHTI GRAF ZUMSTEG ARCHITEKTEN
Baselland Canton Library,
Liestal | Switzerland

MAZZANTI & ARQUITECTOS S.A.
Espana Library,
Medellin | Colombia

JOSE RAFAEL MONEO
Deusto University Library,
Bilbao | Spain

MEDING PLAN + PROJEKT GMBH
Bucerius Law Scnool Library,
Hamburg | Germany

MVRDV
Book Mountain,
Spijkenisse | The Netherlands

CONSULTOR / APA BULAT /
NEOSTUDIO ARCHITECTS
University of Poznan Library,
Poznan | Poland

OFFICE DA
Fleet Library at the RISD,
Providence (RI) | USA

PERKINS EASTMAN
Chongging Library,
Chongging | China

202

206

210

214

222

226

230

234

238

242

246

PROJEKTIL ARCHITEKT!
National Technical Library,
Prague | Czech Republic

Research Library,
Hradec Kréalové | Czech Republic

RDH ARCHITECTS INC.
Bioor / Gladstone Branch Library,
Toronto | Canada

SANAA
Rolex Learning Center,
Lausanne | Switzerland

SCHMIDT HAMMER LASSEN ARCHITECTS
Halmstad Library,
Halmstad | Sweden

Urban Mediaspace,
Aarhus | Denmark

KARL-HEINZ SCHMITZ AND HILDE
BARZ-MALFATTI

Herzogin Anna Amalia Library - Study Center,
Weimar | Germany

ALVARO sizA
Viana do Castelo Library,
Viana do Castelo | Portugal

STUDIO ITALO ROTA & PARTNERS
BEEC - Historical Archive and Library,
Palermo | ltaly

Sandro Penna Mediatheque-Library
Perugia | Italy

BUREAU IRA KOERS & STUDIO ROELOF
MULDER

University Library of the University of
Amsterdam,

Amsterdam | The Netherlands

TANK ARCHITECTES
Library in Proviile,
Proville | France

250

256

260

266

270

274

278

282

288

292

296

TEEPLE ARCHITECTS
Langara College Library,
Vancouver | Canada

CARLOS MEZA, ALEJANDRO PINOL,
GERMAN RAMIREZ, MIGUEL TORRES
Villanueva Public Library,

Villanueva Casanare | Colombia

TOYO ITO & ASSOCIATES
Tama Art University Library,
Hachioji City, Tokyo | Japan

TURETT COLLABORATIVE ARCHITECTS
Hagop Kevorkian Center Library of New
York University,

New York (NY) | USA

VARGAS TEJEDA ARQUITECTOS
Edificio T - UPAEP,
Puebla | Mexico

VISCHER AG ARCHITEKTEN + PLANER
Vera Oeri-Library, Music Academy of Basle,
Basle | Switzerland

WIEL ARETS ARCHITECTS
University Liprary Utrecht,
Utrecht | The Netherlands

WILFORD SCHUPP ARCHITEKTEN
Library and Conference Center, Peace
Palace,

The Hague | The Netherlands

IRMFRIED WINDBICHLER
Municipal Library Graz Zankthof,
Graz | Austria

PROJEKTPARTNERSCHAFT WRONNA
FELDHUSEN FLECKENSTEIN

Library in Luckenwalde,

Luckenwalde | Germany

WURM + WURM ARCHITEKTEN UND
INGENIEURE GMBH

Multimedia Library Oberkirch,
Oberkirch | Germany
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